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CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
AGENDA FOR THE NOVEMBER 16, 2017 MEETING
HELD AT 5336 JAQUIMA DR @6:00 PM

. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
. DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ROLL CALL
. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - October 19, 2017
. STAFF REPORTS
1. Correspondence and report from the secretary
2. Finance Officers report, reading of the financial report

3. Road Managers report

. OLD BUSINESS

1. Discussion and possible action on road repairs and maintenance
Motion required.

F. PUBLIC DISCUSSION

G

H

. AGENDA SET FOR THE NEXT MEETING

. MEETING ADJOURNED




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 - OCTOBER 31, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE
RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL

RECEIPTS:
Interest on Savings #1

TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS:

Hooley Construction-road work

C N A Surety - bond insurance
George Reed Inc - Cutback 10.21 tons

TOTAL
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE
Disbursements

Interest

Transfer to Savings

TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE
Interest

Transfer to Checking

TOTAL

MEETING NOTICE FUND
Meeting Notice Request
16 mailings

TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE
Interest
TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE

ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT

$46,839.20
$0.20
-$44,553.20
$2,286.20

$0.20

$0.20

$43,486.00
114.53
952.67

$44,553.20

$7,143.53
-$44,553.20
$0.00
$37,544.00
$134.33

$39,695.67
$0.20
-$37,544.00
$2,151.87

$5.30
$0.00
-$2.80
$2.50

$15,145.92
$0.13
$15,146.05




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

THE REGURLAR MEETING OF THE CIRCLE XX CSD was held on October 19, 2017.
The meeting was called to order at 5:51 pm and roll was taken. Present were Directors
Hill, Cothran, Bourassa and Fudala, absent was Director Fritz also present were road
manager Fudala and secretary/treasurer Dean.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Correction noted by Director Hill to change except to
accept in the minutes under staff reports, he made a motion to accept the minutes of
September 21, 2017, seconded by Director Bourassa with the vote being 4 ayes Hill,
Cothran, Bourassa, Fudala and one absent Director Fritz.

STAFF REPORTS: We received our monthly bank statement, monthly county report,
email from Alliance Stating what company is insuring the District this year, bill from
C N A Surety for our Bond insurance, bill from George Reed for 10.21 tons of cutback

Bill Presentation: Hooley Construction for $43486, C N A Surety for $114.53 and
George Reed for $952.67. On a motion by Director Hill to approve all (3) bills and
seconded by Director Bourassa, these bills will be paid as presented, the vote being 4
ayes Hill, Fudala, Bourassa and Cothran with 1 absent Director Fritz.

ROAD MANAGERS REPORT: Rich reported that there was nothing that we can do on
Spur this year due to lack of funds. As for Martingale the bid came in at $2200 for
ditching and grading and two tons of road base, again not enough funds to do the
complete job, so the road manager will ask Hooley Construction how much to do
ditching and grading in the worst areas.

Director Hill asked if there were any answers to our open letter on the mistreatment of
contractors while doing road work.

There were two letters posted stating how the Hooley family is well appreciated for the
work they have done on our roads and were sorry to hear that they were treated badly.
Thank you all for the positive feedback.

AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING: The next meeting will be November 16™: this
should be our last meeting for the year.

MEETING WAS ADJOURNED: On a motion by Director Fudala and seconded by
Director Cothran, this meeting was adjourned at 6:35 pm, vote being 4 ayes Cothran,
Bourassa, Fudala, Hill with (1) absent Director Fritz.




RUNNING TALLY OF MONIES AVAILABLE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2017

CHECKING ACCOUNT: $1134.33
SAVINGS ACCOUNT: $1151.87

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $2286.20

BILLS PAID
ROAD CONTRACT $43486.
LIABILITY INSURANCE $3237.51
BOND INSURANCE $114.82
CUTBACK $952.67
ASPHALT DELIVERY $ 120
TOTAL SPENT $47911.

FUNDS ALLOCATED BUT NOT SPENT

AUDIT $150
SPRAY MATERIAL $600
LARGE ROCK $300.
TOTAL $1050.
2286.20

-150.00

-643.53 Bill from Target for spray material
+300. For rock not used

$1792.67 Total money available

I moved $1000. From savings
to checking today.




