

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AGENDA FOR THE NOVEMBER 16, 2017 MEETING HELD AT 5336 JAQUIMA DR @6:00 PM

- A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- B. DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ROLL CALL
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES October 19, 2017
- D. STAFF REPORTS
 - 1. Correspondence and report from the secretary
 - 2. Finance Officers report, reading of the financial report
 - 3. Road Managers report

E. OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Discussion and possible action on road repairs and maintenance Motion required.
- F. PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- G. AGENDA SET FOR THE NEXT MEETING
- H. MEETING ADJOURNED

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TREASURER'S REPORT SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 - OCTOBER 31, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS TOTAL	\$46,839.20 \$0.20 -\$44,553.20 \$2,286.20
RECEIPTS: Interest on Savings #1	\$0.20
TOTAL	
DISBURSEMENTS: Hooley Construction-road work	\$0.20
C N A Surety - bond insurance George Reed Inc - Cutback 10.21 tons	\$43,486.00 114.53 952.67
TOTAL	\$44,553.20
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:	V 11,000.20
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE Disbursements Interest Transfer to Savings TOTAL	\$7,143.53 -\$44,553.20 \$0.00 \$37,544.00 \$134.33
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE Interest Transfer to Checking TOTAL	\$39,695.67 \$0.20 -\$37,544.00
MEETING NOTICE FUND Meeting Notice Request 16 mailings TOTAL	\$2,151.87 \$5.30 \$0.00 -\$2.80 \$2.50
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE Interest TOTAL	\$15,145.92 \$0.13 \$15,146.05

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

THE REGURLAR MEETING OF THE CIRCLE XX CSD was held on October 19, 2017. The meeting was called to order at 5:51 pm and roll was taken. Present were Directors Hill, Cothran, Bourassa and Fudala, absent was Director Fritz also present were road manager Fudala and secretary/treasurer Dean.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Correction noted by Director Hill to change except to accept in the minutes under staff reports, he made a motion to accept the minutes of September 21, 2017, seconded by Director Bourassa with the vote being 4 ayes Hill, Cothran, Bourassa, Fudala and one absent Director Fritz.

STAFF REPORTS: We received our monthly bank statement, monthly county report, email from Alliance Stating what company is insuring the District this year, bill from C N A Surety for our Bond insurance, bill from George Reed for 10.21 tons of cutback

Bill Presentation: Hooley Construction for \$43486, C N A Surety for \$114.53 and George Reed for \$952.67. On a motion by Director Hill to approve all (3) bills and seconded by Director Bourassa, these bills will be paid as presented, the vote being 4 ayes Hill, Fudala, Bourassa and Cothran with 1 absent Director Fritz.

ROAD MANAGERS REPORT: Rich reported that there was nothing that we can do on Spur this year due to lack of funds. As for Martingale the bid came in at \$2200 for ditching and grading and two tons of road base, again not enough funds to do the complete job, so the road manager will ask Hooley Construction how much to do ditching and grading in the worst areas.

Director Hill asked if there were any answers to our open letter on the mistreatment of contractors while doing road work.

There were two letters posted stating how the Hooley family is well appreciated for the work they have done on our roads and were sorry to hear that they were treated badly. **Thank you all for the positive feedback**.

AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING: The next meeting will be November 16th; this should be our last meeting for the year.

MEETING WAS ADJOURNED: On a motion by Director Fudala and seconded by Director Cothran, this meeting was adjourned at 6:35 pm, vote being 4 ayes Cothran, Bourassa, Fudala, Hill with (1) absent Director Fritz.

RUNNING TALLY OF MONIES AVAILABLE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2017

CHECKING ACCOUNT: \$1134.33 I moved \$1000. From savings

SAVINGS ACCOUNT: \$1151.87 to checking today.

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE \$2286,20

BILLS PAID

ROAD CONTRACT \$43486. LIABILITY INSURANCE \$3237.51 BOND INSURANCE \$114.82 CUTBACK \$952.67 ASPHALT DELIVERY \$ 120

TOTAL SPENT \$47911.

FUNDS ALLOCATED BUT NOT SPENT

AUDIT \$150 SPRAY MATERIAL \$600 LARGE ROCK \$300.

TOTAL \$1050.

2286.20

-150.00

-643.53 Bill from Target for spray material

+300. For rock not used

\$1792.67 Total money available